

Present: None for the applicant-petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Singh Gill, DAG, Punjab.

Order dated 12.10.2018 quashing FIR No.69 dated 27.04.2016 registered under Section 289 IPC at Police Station Moga City, District Moga, has not been complied with by the petitioner. Therefore, the same is recalled. Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution, FIR in question and all subsequent proceedings arising therefrom are restored.

SHO, Police Station Moga City, District Moga, is directed to proceed further in the aforesaid FIR.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO, Police Station Moga City, District Moga.

November 16, 2018

sonika

**(RAMENDRA JAIN)
JUDGE**